	Docket No. AUS920030592US	. PTO
	2-30-2003	S.S.
Γο the Commissioner for Patents: Please re	thereof.	6018
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) TOBY L. BURTON (2) RHONDA L. CHILDRESS (3) LIANA LIYOW FONG (4) ANDREW JULIUS GREFF	Execution Date:  Allem per 15,200 3  Allem per 12,200 3  Allem per 12,200 3  Allem per 13,200 3	•
(5) MICHAEL HUSAYN KALANTAR (6) DAVID GEORGE KING	December 18, 2003	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x	_ No	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:	
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road	X Assignment Merger	
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
A. Patent Application No.(s) E	3. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> </ol>	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  David A. Mims, Jr. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road	<del>_</del> _	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  David A. Mims, Jr. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  David A. Mims, Jr. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  David A. Mims, Jr. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0950	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  David A. Mims, Jr.  IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0950  DO No.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  09-0447	сору

PATENT REEL: 014823 FRAME: 0349

#### ASSIGNMENT

of Austin and State of Texas
of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
of <u>Irvington</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
of Stouffville and Country of Canada
of <u>Millwood</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
of <u>Oakville</u> and Country of <u>Canada</u>
in
RING CONFIGURATION IN PROVISIONING SYSTEMS

and executed,	, respectively, a	United	States	patent	application	therefor	e on
(Dates Invent	ors Signed Declar	ation) (	1) 17	115		_, 2003,	
(2) Decla	_	, 2003,	(3)			_, 2003,	
(4)		, 2003,	(5)			_, 2003,	and
(6)		, 2003.	<del></del> -				

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Page 1 of 3

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Sigı	ned at _	Auson, Tx	on _			
					A17635	<del>&gt;</del>	Toby L. Burton
and	(2)	Signed	at austin, TX	<u> </u>	on Dec12		2003.
				Bho	nda A Che	ldus Rho	onda L. Childress
and	(3)	Signed	at		_ on	·	. 2003.
				<del></del>		Ĺ	iana Liyow Fong
and	(4)	Signed	at		on		, 2003.
				-		An	drew Julius Grefj

Page 2 of 3

and (5) Signed at	on	, 2003.
		Michael Husayn Kalantar
and (6) Signed at	on	, 2003.
		David George King

Page 3 of 3

## TBM DOCKET NO. AUS920030592US1

### ASSIGNMENT

whereas, we,	
(1) Toby L. Burton Country of Travis	of <u>Austin</u> and State of Texas
and	
(2) <u>Rhonda L.</u> Childress County of Williamson	of Austin and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(3) <u>Liana Liyow Pong</u> County of <u>We</u> stchester	of Irvington and State of New York
and	
(4) Andrew Julius Greef Province of Ontario	of <u>Stouffyills</u> and Country of <u>Canada</u>
and	
(5) Michael Rusayn Kalantar County of Westchester	of <u>Millwood</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
and	
(6) <u>David George King</u> Province of Ontario	of Oakville and Country of Canada
have invented certain improvements	in
GENERIC METHOD FOR RESOURCE MONITO	RING CONFIGURATION IN PROVISIONING SYSTEMS
and executed, respectively, a Unit	ed States patent application therefore on $I(I) = \frac{1}{2003}$ ,

to be obtained therefore;

Page 1 of 3

Б9de 2

DEC 12'5003 13TMSTAG

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby soll, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, ritle and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IRM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signod at	On	, 2003.
			CONTRACTOR
			Taby L. Burtan
and	(2) Signed at	on	, 2003.
			Rhonda L. Childress
and	(3) Signed at		Dec 12, 2003.
		Ji ana	Le you Fig.
and	(4) Signed at	017	, 2003.
			Andrew Julius Greff

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 014823 FRAME: 0354

9147846040 ' PAGE.07

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920030592US1

and	(5)	Signed at.	Hawthorne,	NY on	Dec	15 , 2003.
			,	Michael	Huizuja	Kalanton Michael Husayn Kalantor
					Ø	Michael Husayn Kalantor
and	(6)	Signed at		on		
						David George King

Page 3 of 3

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) Toby L. Burton County of Travis	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(2) Rhonda L. Childress County of Williamson	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(3) Liana Liyow Fong County of Westchester	of <u>Irvington</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
and	
(4) Andrew Julius Greff Province of <u>Ontario</u>	of <u>Stouffville</u> and Country of <u>Canada</u>
and	
(5) Michael Husayn Kalantar County of Westchester	of <u>Millwood</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
and	
(6) <u>David George King</u> Province of <u>Ontario</u>	of <u>Oakville</u> and Country of <u>Canada</u>

have invented certain improvements in

## GENERIC METHOD FOR RESOURCE MONITORING CONFIGURATION IN PROVISIONING SYSTEMS

and	executed,	respectively,	a United S	States	patent	application	therefore	e on
		ors Signed Decl					_, 2003,	
(2)		•	, 2003, (				_, 2003,	
(4)	DECEM	BER 13	, 2003, (3	5)			_, 2003,	and
(5)			, 2003.					

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at		on	, 2003.
		_		
				Toby L. Burton
and	(2) Signed at		on _	, 2003.
		-		Rhonda L. Childress
				Rionad L. Critaress
and	(3) Signed at		on	, 2003.
	_			
		-		Liana Liyow Fong
and	(4) Signed at	STOUFFUILLE	on _	DECEMBER 13, 2003.
				111 111
			<u></u>	Kller / John
		-		Andrew Julius Greff

Page 2 of 3

David George King

	IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920030592US	1
and (5) Signed at	, 2003.	
	Michael Husayn Kalanta	- ır
and (6) Signed at	on, 2003.	

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) Toby L. Burton County of Travis	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(2) Rhonda L. Childress County of Williamson	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(3) <u>Liana Liyow Fond</u> County of <u>Westchester</u>	of Irvington and State of New York
and	
(4) Andrew Julius Greff Province of Ontario	of Stouffville and Country of Canada
and	
(5) <u>Michael Husayn Kalantar</u> County of <u>Westchester</u>	of Millwood and State of New York
and	
(6) <u>David George King</u> Province of <u>Ontario</u>	of Oakville and Country of Canada

have invented certain improvements in

### GENERIC METHOD FOR RESOURCE MONITORING CONFIGURATION IN PROVISIONING SYSTEMS

and	executed, respectively,	a United States	patent	application	therefor	e or
(Date	es Inventors Signed Decla	aration) (1)			_, 2003,	
(2)_		, 2003, (3)			_, 2003,	
(4)		, 2003, (5)			_, 2003,	and
(6)	December 12				_	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 014823 FRAME: 0359

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at	on	, 2003.
		Toby L. Burton
and (2) Signed at	on	, 2003.
		Rhonda L. Childress
and (3) Signed at	on	, 2003.
		Liana Liyow Fong
and (4) Signed at	on	, 2003.
		Andrew Julius Gref)

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 014823 FRAME: 0360

				IBM	DOCKET	NO.	AUS920030592US1
and (	(5) <b>S</b> 1 <u>S</u>	gned a	E	on			, 2003.
				-		Λ	Aichael Husayn Kalantar
and (	'6) Sig	gned a	= <u>ON PAW, CAMB</u>	on on	Je cem	ben 12	2003.
						204	Defid George King

Page 3 of 3